o KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Q gﬁ LY i;g o Fom ac0
» j t eptember
- 1. OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION i % 4 4 « ¢ L Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM 031105
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE Corrected Copy: 10/31/0
Operator: License # 5050 API No.: 15-007-22752 =90 - 00
Name: Hummon Corporation County: Barber
135'S & 10'Eof C
Address: 950 N. Tyler Road, NW NW Sec. 5 Twp_34 s Rng_ 15 [ JEastDXwest
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67212-3240 795 feetfrom 1S DN (check ane) Line of Section
Purchaser: None 670 feet from L_JE DXIW (check one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Brent B. Reinhardt Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 773-2300 (checkone) | _INE [Ise  [Xnw [ Isw
Contractor: Name: Duke Drillng Co., Inc. )&= ceEW ED Lease Name: PLATT Well#: ___ #1-5A
License: 5929 9 %‘3‘ Field Name: Wildcat
Welisite Geologist: Arden Ratzlaff Q\j U Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: ‘\N\CH\'\ A Elevation: Ground: 1619 Kelly Bushing: 1628
L] New wetl (] Re-Entry OJ Workover Total Depth: 4990 plug Back Total Depth:
X oil [ lswp [lsiow  []Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 144 Feet
Gas L] ENHR [ ]siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes No
] Dry [ | other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
" Operator: : feet depth to wi/ sx emt.
Well Name:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp.Date:_____ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chiloride content 4000 ppm Fluid volume 1600 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth : ‘
i Haul Water
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No. MeGi oilC
. inness Oil Company
___ Other(SWDorEnhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: __ LOHMANN SWDW | jcense No.: 5265
6/25103 7/5/03 7129103 SE 3 35 12 .-
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S.R. [ 1East DX West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Barber Docket No - CD-4812

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. ‘

Signature: '@nodi"‘ ﬁ &J”Mfmmﬁﬁ" KCC Office Use ONLY

Brent B. Reinhardt

Title: Production Manager Date: 10/31/03 DEPY. Letter of Confidentiality Attached PP
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ 31t _day of October ' If Denied, Yes <) Date- 1 M
Wireline Log Received
20 03 .
Geologist Report Received
Notary Pu _KAREN | BEMNBROOK | . ——— UIC Distribution
§ = NOTARY PUBUC
Date £t EXWIrERE OF KANSA 6/17/2006
My Appd. Expires 4 L7 —4%




Operator Name: Hummon Corporation

Side Two

Lease Name:

Sec. 5 Twp_ 3% s RrR_15  [JEast K west

County:

Well #:

Barber

#1-5A

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Aitach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit- Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

BYes [INo
[T ves No
[Tyes XiNo
Xyes [INo

LOG TECH: Dual Compensated Porosity;

Log

Name

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Top

[Jsample

Datum

See attached log tops & DST information.

Dual Induction; Microresistivity; Borehole Compensated Sonic Log

(Geological Report

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings sef-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. .
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.0.) Lbs. TFt. Depth Cement Used Additives
0,
Conductor 17 112 13 3/8" 24# 144' Cazs A 150 2%Gel, 3%ce
" Lite 150 3%cc
rfa 12 1/4 " ' ‘
Surface 85/8 244 766 Class A 250 2%Gel, 3%cc
' 0,
Production 7 7/8" 512 10.5% 4898' Class A 175 10% Salt, 10% Gyp
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T it
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
____ Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
e cicinm IAC: 2000 gals 15% MCA w/ 20 gals FE, 2 gals Corr Inhib. v
N 4815-4827" Mississippian Broke at 700#. Swb: 43.48 BPH, Kicked off flowing. 7/22/03 4827
FRAC: 18,500 gals 65 Quality Nitrogen/Gell Water w/ 30,500%# 4827"
of 16/30 Sand. 8/22/03
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 4808 4806 No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
7/26/03 D Flowing Pumping [:l Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
40 95 10
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
; Miss: 4815-4827"
[Jvented Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] open Hole Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ]| Commingled

(if vented, Submit A CO- 18.)

E] Other (Specify)




REGEME@ HUMMON CORPORATION

DAILY DRILLING REPORT
NOV 0 3 2003 (ACO-1 Supplemental)
KGC WICHITA
Lease: Platt #1-5 A Prospect: Elevation: G.L. 1618
Spot: 135S & 670°F Section:  5-345-15W K.B. 1628
C N NW
County: Barber State: Kansas
Contractor: Duke Drifling Co.
Geologist: Arden Ratzlaff Tops Sample E-Log Key Well
Mud Co.: Mud-Co Indian Cave 2981° -1353 | 2981’ | -1353
Gas Sniffer: Farth Tech OGL Wabaunsee 3029 -1901 3031’ | -1403
Testing: Trilobite Testing Heebner 3931° -2303 | 3930 | -2302
Supply Co.: Smith Supply Co. Lansing 41327 2504 | 41327 | -2504
Cement: Allied Cementing Co. Drum 4366" -2378 | 4363’ | 2735
Key Well: Stark 4481° -2853 | 44827 | -2854
Hush Puckney | 4527° 2899 | 45277 | -2899
Spud Date: 6/25/03 @ 3:15 p.m. Mississippi 4745 -3117 | 4758" | -3130
API # 15-007-22752-00-00
Total Depth ‘ 4900" -3272 | 4902' | 3274
6/24/03 Depth 464> @ 7:00 am. Lost circulation. They are able to keep the pipe moving. A decision
will be made tomorrow whether to skid or keep drilling. PLATT #1-5 P&A.
6/25/03 Skid rig 35° N and will set in cement 130 of conductor pipe. We will start drilling when cement
is ready. New Well called: PLATT #1-5A )
7/6/03 Depth 4900’ @ 7:00 a.m. Set 114 joints 5 % X 10.5# @ 4898 w/ 175 sx. Class A, 10%
Gypseal, 10% salt, 6# Kolseal. P.D. 5:45 a.m.
DST #1 4612-4712° Mississippian (Misrun)

30:45:30:45
Initial Blow: WB decreasing
Final Blow: No Blow; Flush Tool: No Help

REC: 45’ Drilling Mud
ISIP: 257#

IFP: 88-82#

FSIP: 526#

FFP: 45-298#

BHT: 122deg. F.



HUMMON m

. WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240
CORP ORA HON 95N TYL(I)E;)’: %%[%73-23%’ Fﬁx (316) 7713-2543

RECEIVED

October 30, 2003 NOV 0 3 2003
KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S. Market - Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

Ref: PLATT #1-5A
135'S & 10E of CNW NW
Sec 5-34S-15W
Barber County, KS

API#:  15-007-22752-0000

Dear Regulators:

Please hold any information on the above referenced well in "Confidential Custody" for
the maximum time as prescribed in K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (1). An additional one year
extension will be requested later as is authorized by K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt
Produciton Manager




HUMMON m

50 N. ROAD, WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240
CORPORATION 950N, TYLER (3%)0173-2330 FAX (316) 773-2543

RECEIVED
October 31, 2003 NOV 0 3 2003
KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S. Market - Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

Ref: PLATT #1-5A
135'S & 10'E of C NW NW
Sec 5-34S-15W
Barber County, KS

API#: 15-007-22752-0000

Dear Regulators:

An additional one year "Confidential Custody" extension is hereby requested on the
above referenced well as is authorized by KAR. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Bt B RoidionolT™

Brent B. Reinhardt
Produciton Manager



-+ . .. ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. “iz29:
R N '

', . Federal Tax 1.D.4GM
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POJNT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ). s

DATE 67625—03 ‘:EC |TWP RANGE ’/\5[‘} CALLBI') 0;’[‘ / ON LOCAT[(Z%'- Jg‘?é'%&’_ :JO%I‘E}S_I_{_ /Zt/
LEASB;%Z’"“ * weiLs /-S4 [ocation /0~ ﬁzﬂ’&w 2 ) e S zps

OLD ORAEY) (Cirelc one) St 0 Dperrzn i, Fhy %

CONTRACTOR /) ulF. 2H owNER £ WM g/’/

TYPE OF JOB /g DL U

HOLESIZE (T %4>~ D, /77 CEMENT

CASING SIZE L3 %8 * £5%, ST DEPTH ‘ AMOUNT ORDERED /2 .

TUBING SIZE DEPTH Y~ locls ~ 0%

DRILL PIPE DEPTH xar @/ffadz

TOOL DEPTH

PRES.MAX __A99% MINIMUM comMoN_ & LS50 @ TS 1072250

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX

CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /S “ GEL 3 @ 1020 30!Q(j

PERFS. CHLORIDE gz @300

DISPLACEMENT R0 BR/e 7ot fhrn_ @Z—;‘Ss&{ @sZ8s— 35,20
EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER :
4 T3 HELPER /7ZH74 ZZe/st77” GANDLING 4D © 7.2 JZU5D

BULK TRUCK
#459-2,5 DRIVER /7 L Els MILEAGE_ /60 X 35 .05~ _280.00

BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER M/"M TOTAL /754 20

OEONSN

REMARKS: SERVICE
ya /
45 LF78" C los gﬁggg{ 4&% DEPTH OF JOB /%57
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE SR D.00
75V 18N A A e+, ,2,, o EXTRA FOOTAGE @
L2 égg —=SSeal J MILEAGE 25 @ZSo  _122.50
% , , PLUG @
Yo 2% @
Z /wre: ) Fbwva =4
£ FRont Bowopi o= el R RECEIVEV

L4250
CHARGE TO: ﬁiﬁﬂél%l_éﬁzf_ NOV 0 3 7003 _ TOTAL

STREET ——MMMM__ .]i%'r EQUIPMENT
CITYA_..Z-_ZZ-/?L_____W STATE '&A’Wzlpé'zyj_/ KCC WkCH@

DOOO®O

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or ‘ TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE/L VG2 ) (42»4 // L br 9 ?Agak

PRINTED NAME

ANY APPLICABLE TAX
WILL BE CHARGED
UPON INVOICING




~*~ ALLIED CEMENTING, CO., INC. 12295
', Federal Tax L.D. iy

REMITTO P.O.BOX31 SERVICE POINT: :
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 :

SEC, TW% RANGE Z 5 CAJD ouT % ON LOCATION | Ji START ~ | JOB FINISH

DATES = 13 |5 32 #oYy | ¥.
p ‘*‘:ww N I~ B U
LEASE 7 \werLa /254 " |Location A0 ,dﬂ VSN TED el

OLD OR NEW (Circle one) ??s — . B, St

contractor Huwe 24 5 owniR £ WA/ gﬂ/
TYPE OF JOB, G244 L8 445::97{ .

HOLESIZE /3 2447 TD. 778’ CEMENT

CASING SIZE &F8 " ¥ 24#* DEPTH 278 ~ AMOUNT ORDERED /&2'4(, M/ ’

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH _/:90 {
TOOL ’ DEPTH
PRES.MAX ___Z2-54% MINIMUM COMMONA 250 @/Z./S [787.50D
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT 44 £87  pozMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 7 eZoo _3p.0D
PERES. CHLORIDE 1Y LY _Y20.0D
DISPLACEMENT __ #7 22/« FB-si-hbazR . LS50 @&.70 _100S,00
EQUIPMENT FoEw 3% g 1.4 $3,20
./ /. ®
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AZy2a/ L X nbAed7 @
gﬁ[} o LR 2% BT iNDING Y2l e 745 JRI.9D
# B354 052 DRIVER 7HNNVEL. /ZZ/ MILEAGE *Z—ED XK GReV -05" YSD
BULK TRUCK RECEWV /
#3S9-250 DRIVER it [0/ ToTAL £53/1./0
NOV © 3 2003

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _2 < ‘

REMARKS: SERVICE
4 # el o+ fow prry KOG W‘CHVT&
. £ 3% DEPTH OF JOB 774 7
2 7 Z 2L 4 1‘ > 'l L 2L A = & >

p Y = #2056 EXTRAFOOTAGE #4747 @ _ .50
We fERLNS — (v SRS £ MILEAGE

@250
O f L RTE VT 7D PLUG £—8%8* TR/ @M,_QQ o000
LSETRS
@
A , /2 TOTAL &.5 8.00D
CHARGE TO: 222404y (52 ,
streer 980 _Nogrsd TYIR. Koo FLOAT EQUIPMENT >
CITY ALz AT STATE pbrsts gpd 7o/~
£ M @ 4‘5.&0_ __gz__
Cg BA.://;::S
@
. . @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment —
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TotAL 545, 00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. :

SIGNATURE % 74/,/ ; 24’4/ é] o/ . 374%-/

ANY APPLICABLE TAX @ UNTEDNAME
WILL BE CHARGED
UPON INVOICING




- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11038

. Federal Tax 1.4 NS

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 mﬁqug_

SEC. TWP, RANGE . CALLED OUT LOCATION |J O}? START JOB FINISH
DATE ] <S03 |5 e | | Seo G oo®Pm. |Qloodm. (3 30am S USAM,
- OUNTY STATE
 Lease R S WL 235 AT othnoN De er head, S 4o Painied aoer | KS.
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) ot 0. B - -S/e
CONTRACTOR ,«&q ‘ owner Hiammon Boeg
TYPE OF JOB Pped..
HOLE SIZE /% ~ TD. 4 qon’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE. S /2 x 125 .5 DEPTH 4 SR8 AMOUNT ORDERED QQ___qMQA_QLeAﬂ_
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 2 t!: - .
TOOL DEPTH e Pro 12 oo
PRES.MAX § 50 MINIMUM 208 _  COMMON 2 @ _L:.bS _59.85
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT22D.0  POZMIX le @_32.80 _22.80
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . GEL [ @_pp. D __10.0D
PERFS. GHEORE Sadf L9 @ 2.50 _[Y2.50
DISPLACEMENT 296 Kcl \onker LI1BDOIS /75 'H* @ %20 _1435.0D
EQUIPMENT Llo pro-13 ¢4  ©@22.99 29270

@_,75 37800
AW KolSead 1osp * @ .50 _ S25.0D
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER.'TB_EQ\A\_ADI_&A_&DQ{  elrzs _A2%.60

£3L3-58 | HELPER HANDLING. 23] e AT T
4 7 -Q PRIVERmAeh Uoells MILEAGE 3.4 w .05 ¢ 23/ Ypas”
1 LA
B TRTCK Elileo - 131 & 800 I0Y8.0D
# DRIVER TOTAL
REMARKS: SERVICE
Dine. on Rotrom- Reegh Cire
<, . . DEPTHOFJOB_N RKH ‘
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE (2L O
(o) . EXTRA FOOTAGE @
s MILEAGE 3s @3,sp /22,50
i ) \7) - . Q% PLUG [pdeh Deowin @ 320 350,00
P @ ‘
loh e \D @
ToTAL £ 2.36.50
cuarcTo: Hommon Coep.
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP CW/Y
= @ _QQMD
S-Centoeplioers @S0.0n _2.50.00
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL :
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE bty i) E C
g LAY
ANY APPLICABLE TAX PRINTED RAME ) EIVED
BE CHARGED
UPON INVOICING K 0V 3 2995

- )




